

S.T. Case No. 248 of 2025

C.N.R No.-WBHW01-004331-2025

Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (J.O Code : WB00720)

Order No. 03,

Dated : 15.01.2026.

Today is fixed for for production & appearance of the accused persons and evidence.

Out of two the accused persons, one accused person, namely, Raju Paswan is produced from judicial custody through video conference and he is remanded to J.C till the next date.

The other accused person on court bail, namely, Prem Shah is present by filing hazira.

The accused persons are represented by their learned advocates.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present.

Witness namely, Arati Debnath as P.W.-1 is present before this Court.

P.W.-1 is further cross-examined in part.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the accused person files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is herby allowed.

Let a schedule be fixed for evidence.

Fix 19.02.2026 for further cross-examination of P.W-1, for production & appearance of the accused persons.

20.02.2026 for production & appearance of the accused persons and for evidence.

Prosecution is directed to take steps.

Dictated & Corrected by me

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Howrah.